© Tecate Group  Phone: (619) 398-9700  Fax: (619) 398-9777  Web Site: www.tecategroup.com
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice.
Please confirm technical specifications with Tecate Group before purchasing.
Tecate Group
Tecate Group
2012/06/01 Rev.02
Aluminum ElectrolyticAluminum Electrolytic
CapacitorsCapacitors
Forming Method Code Shape Dimensions
Forming Cut (5Ø ~ 8Ø) FC
Cut (10Ø ~ 22Ø) C
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Other leads configuration available on request.
Due to the continued improvement of capacitor manufacturing technology,
other sizes and values, not described in this catalog, may now be available.
Please contact Factory or Area Representative for the latest data.
THROUGH HOLE
**Capacitance Note:
Expressed in microFarad. The first two digits are
significant figures, the third is the number of zeros.
If four digits are present, the first three digits are
significant figures, and the fourth is the number of zeros.
* TR/TA Available for
sizes up to 10mm
diameter.
Size
6.3 x 11
Cap. Tol. (%) Code
±5 J
±10 K
±20 M
-10 ~ +30 Q
-10 ~ +50 T
Cap. (µF) Code
0.1 0R1
1 010
2.2 2R2
10 100
100 101
WVDC Code
6.3 6R3
10 010
100 100
Type
711
7 1 1 - 0 2 5 / 1 0 1 M 6 x 11 TR / 2.5 F
Type Number Voltage Capacitance
Capacitance
Tolerence
Case Size
Lead Config. and
Packing
TR or TA
Lead Space
RoHS
Compliant
Lead Space
Blank 5mm
2.5 2.5mm
3.5 3.5mm
**See note.
***See note.
***Case Size Note:
Decimal size is rounded to the next integer.
Ex. Case size 6.3x11 is represented as 6x11.
711-025/101M6x11TR/2.5F
Code
FC Formed & Cut
C Cut Leads
FL
Formed & Long
Leads
TA
Tape & Ammo,
TAN=neg. first *
TR
Tape & Reel,
TRN=neg. first *
_ Bulk
# Computer Code
D dØ F P
5 0.5 5.0 2.0